CITY OF CRAIG
PUBLIC NOTICE

Temporary Change to City Hall Hours of Operation

Hours of operation at Craig City Hall will change for the month of August.

Beginning Monday, August 3 through Friday, August 28, Craig City Hall will be
open to the public between 11:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m. Monday-Friday. City staff will
work full days during revised schedule, and available to the public by telephone and

email between 8:00 a.m. and 11:00 a.m., and from 4:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m.

In addition, city hall will be closed to the public from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. August
5, 6, and 7. However, please note that city hall will be open to the public for the city

council meetings scheduled for August 6 and August 20.

For more information, contact Craig City Hall at 826-3275.

Contact information for City of Craig departments and services:

Craig Aquatic Center
Craig City Hall

Craig EMS

Craig Harbormaster
Craig Police

Craig Public Facilities
Craig Public Library
Craig Public Works

Craig Recreation

826-2794
826-3275
826-4857
826-3404
826-3330
826-3408
826-3281
826-3405
826-2575

pool@craigak.com
info@craigak.com
ems@craigak.com
harbors@craigak.com
re44@craigpd.com
facilities@craigak.com
library@craigak.com
publicworks@craigak.com

craigrec@aptalaska.net

(907) 826-3275 e Fax (907)826-3278 e www.craigak.com e PO Box 725, Craig, Alaska 99921




