

CITY OF CRAIG PUBLIC NOTICE

Temporary Change to City Hall Hours of Operation

Hours of operation at Craig City Hall will change for the month of August.

Beginning Monday, August 3 through Friday, August 28, Craig City Hall will be open to the public between 11:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m. Monday-Friday. City staff will work full days during revised schedule, and available to the public by telephone and email between 8:00 a.m. and 11:00 a.m., and from 4:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m.

In addition, city hall will be closed to the public from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. August 5, 6, and 7. However, please note that city hall will be open to the public for the city council meetings scheduled for August 6 and August 20.

For more information, contact Craig City Hall at 826-3275.

Contact information for City of Craig departments and services:

Craig Aquatic Center	826-2794	pool@craigak.com
Craig City Hall	826-3275	info@craigak.com
Craig EMS	826-4857	ems@craigak.com
Craig Harbormaster	826-3404	harbors@craigak.com
Craig Police	826-3330	re44@craigpd.com
Craig Public Facilities	826-3408	facilities@craigak.com
Craig Public Library	826-3281	library@craigak.com
Craig Public Works	826-3405	publicworks@craigak.com
Craig Recreation	826-2575	craigrec@aptalaska.net